Contract 23-06 - Contract Si	idewalk (New and	l Rehabilitation) (#8368775)	1					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
,,,	,							
Bid Opening: 02/06/2023 11	1:00 AM CST							
					LaLonde Cont	ractors, Inc.	Al Dix Cor	ncrete Inc
					1609 Lincoli			
					Waukesha,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1	item coue	item 2 comption	Conn	Quantity	Child Finde	\$1,483,076.90	Child Fridd	\$1,712,200.00
ottion 1		Clearing; complete as				\$1,100,010100		<i>\\\\\</i>
	1011	specified	Inch Diameter	8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
	1011	Grubbing; complete as	inen Diameter	0.00	φ20.00	<i>\</i>	φ10.00	4020.00
	1021	specified	Inch Diameter	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
	1011	Removing concrete and	Intell Ditaliteter	0.00	\$10.00	\$00.00	¢10.00	\$01000
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	70,750.00	\$1.70	\$120,275.00	\$2.50	\$176,875.00
	1120	7" concrete pavement	oquare reer	10,100,000	<i>\</i> <b>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</b>	\$120,270.00	φ2100	\$1, 0,0,0,00
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	950.00	\$93.00	\$88,350.00	\$100.00	\$95,000.00
	1508	7" concrete pavement	Square Tatus	550.00	\$95.00	\$66,550.00	\$100.00	\$95,000.00
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309		Caucano Vando	750.00	\$95.00	¢71 250 00	\$102.00	¢76 E00 00
	1309	complete as specified 8" concrete pavement	Square Yards	750.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$102.00	\$76,500.00
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
	1010	and traffic control;			***	A / = 4 00 00		
	1318	complete as specified	Square Yards	700.00	\$93.00	\$65,100.00	\$105.00	\$73,500.00

Contract 23-06 - Contract Sid	dewalk (New and	l Rehabilitation) (#8368775)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
,,	-							
Bid Opening: 02/06/2023 11:	:00 AM CST							
					LaLonde Cont	tractors Inc	Al Dix Co	ncrete Inc
					1609 Lincol		TH DIX CO.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Waukesha, WI 53186 Unit Price Extension		Unit Price	Extension
Section Thie	nem coue	8" concrete pavement	COIM	Quantity	Chitrice	Extension	Chit Thee	Extension
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1319	complete as specifie	Square Yards	500.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$108.00	\$54,000.00
	1319	9" concrete pavement	Square Tatus	500.00	\$93.00	φ <del>4</del> 7,300.00	\$108.00	\$54,000.00
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1328	complete as specified	Square Yards	350.00	\$97.00	\$33,950.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00
	1320	9" concrete pavement	Square Tarus	550.00	\$77.00	\$55,750.00	φ110.00	\$30,300.00
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1329	complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00
	1329	Adjust manholes and	Square Tatus	100.00	\$10 <b>4.</b> 00	\$10, <del>1</del> 00.00	φ112.00	φ11,200.00
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
	1000	Turf restoration;		10.00	¢100,00	\$ 1,000.00	<i>\(\)</i>	4 4,000.00
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
		Restore gravel	1		10000	. ,	,	
		driveway/apron;						
	1372	complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
	-	Cold weather covering	1		/**	. ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		(concrete pavement) -						
		single visquine; complete						
	1380	as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$1.64	\$164.00	\$9.00	\$900.00

Contract 23-06 - Contract S	idewalk (New and	d Rehabilitation) (#8368775)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of							
· · · · ·	, 							
Bid Opening: 02/06/2023 1	1:00 AM CST							
1 0								
					LaLonde Contra	ctors. Inc.	Al Dix Concr	ete Inc
					1609 Lincoln A			
					Waukesha, W			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Cold weather covering		2				
		(concrete pavement) -						
		double visquine;						
	1382	complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$1.84	\$184.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
	1002	Cold weather covering	oquare raras	100.00	<i>\</i>	\$101.00	<i>\</i>	\$1,000,000
		(concrete pavement) -						
		double visquine with 6"						
		hay; complete as						
	1384	specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$1.99	\$199.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
		Up-charge for late season	-1		1	• • • • • •		,,
		cold weather concrete						
		pavement; complete as						
	1390	specified	Cubic Yards	250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
		12" radius curb with 6"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
		18" concrete curb and						
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1428	complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$74.00	\$18,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
		24" concrete curb and						
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1438	complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$78.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00

Contract 23-06 - Contract Sid	lewalk (New and	d Rehabilitation) (#8368775)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City				1				
oonenon oonnoon (11) eng								
Bid Opening: 02/06/2023 11:	00 AM CST							
					LaLonde Cont	tractors. Inc.	Al Dix Co	ncrete Inc
					1609 Lincol			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Waukesha, WI 53186   Unit Price Extension		Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item code	30" concrete curb and	COIN	Quantity	OnitTite	Extension	Onit Trice	Extension
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		0						
		grading; turf restoration; and traffic control;						
	1440				#22.22	# 40,000,00	¢100.00	4=0.000 O
	1448	complete as specified Sidewalk curb; complete	Linear Feet	500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.0
	1460	as specified	Lincon Foot	250.00	\$56.00	¢14.000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.0
	1460	4" concrete sidewalk with	Linear Feet	230.00	\$30.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.0
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500		Causana Taat	50,000.00	\$8.60	\$430,000.00	\$9.00	\$450,000.0
	1500	complete as specified 4" concrete sidewalk with	Square Feet	50,000.00	\$0.0U	\$450,000.00	\$9.00	\$430,000.0
		3" CABC and grading;						
		water dept. locations;						
	1502	complete as specified	Square Feet	4,850.00	\$9.95	\$48,257.50	\$11.50	\$55,775.0
	1502	6" concrete sidewalk/	Square reet	4,830.00	\$9.90	\$ <del>4</del> 6,237.30	\$11.50	\$JJ,773.0
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	25,000.00	\$10.00	\$250,000.00	\$10.00	\$250,000.0
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/	Square Peer	23,000.00	\$10.00	\$250,000.00	\$10.00	\$250,000.0
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading; water						
		dept. locations; complete						
	1512	as specified	Square Feet	1,750.00	\$13.25	\$23,187.50	\$13.00	\$22,750.0
	1012	8" concrete sidewalk/	Square reet	1,7 50.00	\$10.20	\$20,107.00	\$10.00	φ22,700.0
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1520	complete as specified	Square Feet	1,500.00	\$14.50	\$21,750.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.0
	1010	Curb ramp detectable	- 1	2,000,000	<i><i><i>q</i><sup>2</sup>1.00</i></i>	<i>q</i> <b></b> , 00.00	÷12.00	\$10,000.0
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.0
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -	1		4000	+======================================	420100	+,200101
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,500.00	\$2.15	\$3,225.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00

		d Rehabilitation) (#8368775)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of							
3id Opening: 02/06/2023 1	1:00 AM CST							
					LaLonde Cor		Al Dix Concrete Inc	
					1609 Linco	ln Avenue		
					Waukesha	, WI 53186		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie						
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	8,000.00	\$8.60	\$68,800.00	\$10.00	\$80,000.0
		Up-charge for late season						
		cold weather concrete						
		sidewalk; complete as						
	1590	specified	Cubic Yards	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.0
		Sawing existing						
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	2,045.00	\$4.52	\$9,243.40	\$8.00	\$16,360.
		Profile saw cut concrete						
		curb; complete as						
	1720	specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.
		Base aggregate dense;						
		3/4"; complete as						
	1800	specified	Tons	200.00	\$22.67	\$4,534.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.
		5" asphaltic surface MT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1915	specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$82.66	\$20,665.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.
		4" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1916	specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$73.61	\$18,402.50	\$100.00	\$25,000.0
Bid Total:						\$1,483,076.90		\$1,712,200.0